## 503114554 12/23/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3161162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHEN-PING WANG	12/19/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GETAC TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	4F, NO.1, R&D ROAD 2
Internal Address:	HSINCHU SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	HSINCHU COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14581502

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-233-7000

**Email:** mmmipdocket@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: MORRIS MANNING MARTIN LLP IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29357-102719
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIM TINGKANG XIA
SIGNATURE:	/Tim Tingkang Xia/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=29357102719DecAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503114554 REEL: 034579 FRAME: 0645

Attorney Docket No.: 29357-102719

**RECORDED: 12/23/2014** 

# MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE			
Title of Invention CONNECTION D		CONNECTION DEVICE WITH FLOATING CONNECTOR	
As a be	As a below named inventor I hereby declare that:		
	This declarat	ion is directed to:	
$\boxtimes$	The attached	application, or	
	United States	application or PCT international application number	
	filed on		
	The above-id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
	I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
acquirir	Science-Bases ig the entire r	Getac Technology Corporation , having an office and place of business at 4F, No.1, R&D Road 2, ed Industrial Park, Hsinchu County, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of ight, fille and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the tained therefor;	
NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.			
AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us/me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.			
mortgag and that	e, license or o	more I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, ther agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me onvey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.	
by fine	I hereby ackr or imprisonme	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 nt of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
	Inventor:	Chen-Ping WANG Date: December 19, 2014	
	Signature:	Chen-Pray Ward	
······································			

PATENT REEL: 034579 FRAME: 0646